LAWRENCE, KANSAS
CLINTON WATER TREATMENT PLANT
PHASE II EXPANSION

CITY PROJECT NO. 2CP-205

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

This Change Order No. 6 covers adjustments to the Contract Price and Contract Time
which resulted from the changes in the work described herein.

ITEM CO6-1. EXISTING CURB AND REPLACEMENT.

Initiated by: Contractor

While replacing curb and gutter that was removed or damaged by construction activities,
the Contractor concurrently replaced other existing curb and gutter that was damaged or
deteriorated due to age prior to construction. This change includes the removal and
replacement of approximately 76 feet of existing damaged curb and gutter. This change
results in an increase in the Contract Price of $3,758.12 and no change in Contract Time.

ITEM CO6-2. SPOIL PILE REMOVAL

Initiated by: Owner

This change includes the removal of existing spoil piles from the site that were not
suitable for use as embankment or fill materials. This change results in an increase in the
Contract Price of $28,991.24 and no change in Contract Time.

CO0o-1
091008



LAWRENCE, KANSAS
CLINTON WATER TREATMENT PLANT
PHASE II EXPANSION

CITY PROJECT NO. 2CP-205

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

COST SUMMARY

The Contract Price shall be modified as follows as a result of the changes described by this
medification request. Additions to the Contract amount are indicated by a "+" in front of the

amount, deductions by a "-",

ltem Description

CO6-1 Existing Curb and Replacement
CO6-2 Spoil Pile Removal

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

BID AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER ADJUSTMENTS
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT

CO6-2
091008

Increase/Decrease

In Contract Price

(+/-)

+$3,758.12
+528.991.24

+$32,749.36

$13,979,000.00

+$88.,553.10

$14,067,553.10

+$32,749.36

$14,100,302.46



LAWRENCE, KANSAS
CLINTON WATER TREATMENT PLANT
PHASE Il EXPANSION

CITY PROJECT NO. 2CP-205

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

TIME SUMMARY

The Contract Times shall be amended as follows:

Substantial Complction Final Completion

Days Date Days Date
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 420 July 8, 2008 520 October 16, 2008
DATE
PREVIOUS CHANGE 0 +44 0 +44
ORDER ADJUSTMENTS
CURRENT CONTRACT August 21, 2008 November 29, 2008
DATE
CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 +0 +0
ADJUSTED CONTRACT August 21, 2008 November 29, 2008
DATE

CO6-3

091008




This change order includes all costs, direct, indirect, and consequential, and all changes in contract
time arising from the work included in items CO6-1 through CO6-2. No additional claims shall be
made for changes in contract price or contract time arising from this work

All other provisions of the contract remain unchanged.

A
Agreedto this /7" day of (Ffubsor— 2008

Approved: Approved:
CAS Constryetfon, LLC City of Lawrence
By* A %IQ By:
Date: /(ﬂ ~7-08 Date:
C06-4

091008




